2017

COUNCILLOR

JOHN CAREY

DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN

JASON MURPHY

EDDIE MULLIGAN

JOHN O LEARY

CHA O NEILL

MICHAEL J O RYAN

JOHN PRATT

SEAN REINHARDT

2017

COUNCILLOR

Section 142 & 143 Local Government Act 2001 Register of Training & Conference Expenses Quarter 3 - July to September 2017

Training Budget

PROVIDER

Conferences €700 p.a.

PROVIDER

JULY - SEPTEMBER

TRAINING SEMINAR NAME

“Wellbeing for Councillors"
Autumn Training Seminar 2017

Autumn Training Seminar 2017
Autumn Training Seminar
"Wellbeing for Councillors"

"Wellbeing for Councillors"
Autumn Training Seminar 2017

“Wellbeing for Councillors"
Module 3- Rating Powers Reform & Revalua

"Wellbeing for Councillors"
Autumn Training Seminar 2017
Autumn Training Seminar

Autumn Training Seminar 2017
Autumn Training Seminar
"Wellbeing for Councillors"
"Wellbeing for Councillors"
Module 3- Commercial Rates
Autumn Training Seminar 2017
Autumn Training Seminar
"Wellbeing for Councillors"

Autumn Training Seminar 2017
Autumn Training Seminar

JULY - SEPTEMBER

‘CONFERENCE NAME

LOCATION

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella

Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary
Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary - Hotel Minella

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
Dundalk, Co Louth - Crowne Plaza Hotel

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary

Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary
Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
Dundalk, Co Louth - Crowne Plaza Hotel
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary

Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel

Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella
Clonmel, Co.Tipperary

LOCATION

TRAINING
DATE

23 September 2017
29-30 September '17

29 September 2017
30 September 2017
23 September 2017

23 September 2017
29-30 September 17

23 September 2017
Saturday 10 June '17

23 September 2017
29 September 2017
30 September 2017

29 September 2017
30 September 2017
23 September 2017

23 September 2017

Saturday 10 June '17
29 September 2017
30 September 2017

23 September 2017
29 September 2017
30 September 2017

CONFERENCE
DATE

COUNCIL MEETING

APPROVAL DATE

09/02/17
14/09/17

14/09/17
14/09/17
09/02/17

09/02/17
14/09/17

09/02/17
09/02/17

09/02/17
14/09/17
14/09/17

14/09/17
14/09/17
09/02/17

09/02/17
09/02/17
14/09/17
14/09/17
09/02/17

14/09/17
14/09/17

COUNCIL MEETING

EXPENSE ID NUMBER
& APPROVAL DATE

15674 10/10/17
15838 06/11/17

15665 09/10/17
15666 09/10/17
15675 10/10/17

15618 03/10/17
15627 03/10/17

15726 19/10/17
15727 19/10/17

15693 12/10/17
15724 19/10/17
15725 19/10/17

15667 10/10/17
15668 10/10/17
15676 10/10/17

15841 06/11/17
15231 20/07/17
15748 24/10/17
15749 24/10/17
15729 19/10/17

15741 23/10/17
15743 23/1017

EXPENSE ID NUMBER

DATE

DATE

TRAVEL SUBS TOTAL FEE
217.18 119.72 €336.90 50
98.57 100.12 €198.69 160
7017 19.60 €89.77 160
7017 19.60 €89.77 above
11861 19.60 €138.21 50
198.8 119.72 €318.52 50
8437 100.12 €184.49 160
198.80 119.72 €318.52 50
41431 119.72 €534.03 50
182.10 €119.72 €301.82 50
71.84 19.60 €91.44 160
71.84 19.60 €91.44 above
80.19 0.00 €80.19 160
80.19 19.60 €99.79 above
198.80 119.72 €318.52 50
90.48 19.60 110.08 50
539.60 13373 €673.33 50
83.53 0.00 €83.53 160
83.53 0.00 €83.53 above
94.87 119.72 €214.59 50
70.28 19.60 €89.88 160
70.28 14.01 €84.29 above

TRAVEL AMOUNT SUBS AMOUNT  TOTAL EXPENSES  + CONFERENCE FEE

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

€386.90
€358.69

€249.77
€89.77
€188.21

€368.52
€344.49

€368.52
€584.03

€351.82
€251.44
€91.44

€240.19
€99.79
€368.52

€160.08

€723.33
€243.53
€83.53

€264.59
€249.88
€84.29

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

JULY-SEPTEMBER 2017
TRAINING TOTAL

Clir John Carey €745.59

Clir Damien Geoghegan €527.75

Clir Jason Murphy €713.01

Clir Eddie Mulligan €952.55

Clir John O Leary €694.70

Clir Cha O Neill €708.50

Clir Michael J O Rvan €160.08

Clir John Pratt €1,050.39

Clir Sean Reinhardt €598.76

JULY - SEPTEMBER 2017
‘CONFERENCE TOTAL
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