Section 142 & 143 Local Government Act 2001 Register of Training & Conference Expenses Quarter 3 - July to September 2017

2017	Training Budget	JULY - SEPTEMBER										
				TRAINING	COUNCIL MEETING	EXPENSE ID NUMBER					TOTAL €	JULY-SEPTEMBER 2017
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	TRAINING SEMINAR NAME	LOCATION	DATE	APPROVAL DATE	& APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	TRAINING FEE	INCL FEE	TRAINING TOTAL
JOHN CAREY	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15674 10/10/17	217.18	119.72	€336.90	50	€386.90	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29-30 September '17	14/09/17	15838 06/11/17	98.57	100.12	€198.69	160	€358.69	Cllr John Carey €745.59
DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN		Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29 September 2017	14/09/17	15665 09/10/17	70.17	19.60	€89.77	160	€249.77	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary	30 September 2017	14/09/17	15666 09/10/17	70.17	19.60	€89.77	above	€89.77	
	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15675 10/10/17	118.61	19.60	€138.21	50	€188.21	Cllr Damien Geoghegan €527.75
JASON MURPHY	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15618 03/10/17	198.8	119.72	€318.52	50	€368.52	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary - Hotel Minella	29-30 September '17	14/09/17	15627 03/10/17	84.37	100.12	€184.49	160	€344.49	Cllr Jason Murphy €713.01
EDDIE MULLIGAN	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15726 19/10/17	198.80	119.72	€318.52	50	€368.52	
	AILG	Module 3- Rating Powers Reform & Revalu	a Dundalk, Co Louth - Crowne Plaza Hotel	Saturday 10 June '17	09/02/17	15727 19/10/17	414.31	119.72	€534.03	50	€584.03	Cllr Eddie Mulligan €952.55
JOHN O LEARY	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15693 12/10/17	182.10	€119.72	€301.82	50	€351.82	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29 September 2017	14/09/17	15724 19/10/17	71.84	19.60	€91.44	160	€251.44	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary	30 September 2017	14/09/17	15725 19/10/17	71.84	19.60	€91.44	above	€91.44	Cllr John O Leary €694.70
CHA O NEILL	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29 September 2017	14/09/17	15667 10/10/17	80.19	0.00	€80.19	160	€240.19	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary	30 September 2017	14/09/17	15668 10/10/17	80.19	19.60	€99.79	above	€99.79	
	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15676 10/10/17	198.80	119.72	€318.52	50	€368.52	Cllr Cha O Neill €708.50
MICHAEL J O RYAN	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15841 06/11/17	90.48	19.60	110.08	50	€160.08	Cllr Michael J O Ryan €160.08
JOHN PRATT	AILG	Module 3- Commercial Rates	Dundalk, Co Louth - Crowne Plaza Hotel	Saturday 10 June '17	09/02/17	15231 20/07/17	539.60	133.73	€673.33	50	€723.33	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29 September 2017	14/09/17	15748 24/10/17	83.53	0.00	€83.53	160	€243.53	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary	30 September 2017	14/09/17	15749 24/10/17	83.53	0.00	€83.53	above	€83.53	Clir John Pratt €1,050.39
SEAN REINHARDT	AILG	"Wellbeing for Councillors"	Tivoli, Cork - Silver Springs Hotel	23 September 2017	09/02/17	15729 19/10/17	94.87	119.72	€214.59	50	€264.59	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar 2017	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary -Hotel Minella	29 September 2017	14/09/17	15741 23/10/17	70.28	19.60	€89.88	160	€249.88	
	LAMA	Autumn Training Seminar	Clonmel, Co.Tipperary	30 September 2017	14/09/17	15743 23/10 17	70.28	14.01	€84.29	above	€84.29	Cllr Sean Reinhardt €598.76
2017	Conferences €700 p.a.	JULY - SEPTEMBER										
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	CONFERENCE NAME	LOCATION	CONFERENCE DATE	COUNCIL MEETING APPROVAL DATE	& APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	+ CONFERENCE FEE	TOTAL €	JULY - SEPTEMBER 2017 CONFERENCE TOTAL
OCC.IC.LLOR	VIDER	CO.T. ENERGE HAME	LUCATION	DAIL	AL . NO TAL DATE		THAT LE AMOUNT	JUDU AMOUNT	. O . AL LATERIAGES	. CO.L. EXEMPERE		CO.L. ZREITCE TOTAL